@

Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018
Container
Place:
1 121
2 117
3 122
4 112
5 114
6 113
7 109
NQ 119
NQ 111
NQ 115

Trial 1

Logan
Bug
Gear
Faith
Figaro
Utah
Piper
Copper
Bentley

Mazie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Border Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Belgian Malinois
All American Dog
Beagle

German Pinscher

Cairn Terrier

A

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Kathy Clark
Vivian Young
Anna Lewis
Janet Delatorre
Jan McAninch
Jeanne Dalzell
Carol Carlucci
Carol Waitman
Valerie Schluter

Margaret Lieber

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:04:53
00:05:72
00:12:53
00:16:47
00:18:78
00:21:06
00:54:62

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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9/2/2018
Container
Place:
1 101
2 126
3 108
4 125
5 123
6 118
7 129
8 106
9 110
10 120
11 116

Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

Shady
Brooke
Lyra

Ella

Trista Jayne
Jenga
Favor

Nike

Abby

Cole

FiFi

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice B

Breed:

Papillon
Dachshund

All American Dog
Dalmatian
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog
Toy Fox Terrier
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier

Chihuahua

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Judith Peterson
Jennifer Hsai
Julie Sandoval
Dayna Lemke
Jeanne Dalzell
Geri Hernandez
Wendy Howard
Linda Bitka
Anne Dove

Luana Ball

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:03:38
00:06:47
00:08:91
00:11:84
00:12:09
00:14:34
00:17:59
00:17:65
00:19:69
00:23:66
00:36:00

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Container

Place:
1 132
2 130
NQ 135
NQ 128
NQ 131
NQ 127
NQ 138
NQ 102
NQ 107
NQ 139
NQ 137
NQ 136

Trial 1

Jessie
Johnnie
Ripple
Tana
Faith
Crafty
Niko
Stunner
Oliver
Ethel
Kirby

Zoe

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Advanced -

Breed:

Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Smooth Fox Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
Gordon Setter

All American Dog
Siberian Husky
Papillon

Toy Fox Terrier
Dalmatian
Shetland Sheepdog

Schipperke

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Gerri Monohan
Mary Fry
Debby Wheeler
Aleks Woodroffe
Ellen Bruck
Geri Hernandez
JoAnn Galuska
Daneen Fox
Wendy Howard
Julie Sandoval
Christy Conn

Lori Brison

Max Time: 02:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:21:28
Qualified 00:22:94
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018
Container
Place:

1 149
2 150
3 153
NQ 151
NQ 141
NQ 104
NQ 148
NQ 103
NQ 144
NQ 152
NQ 142
AB 147
EX 146
EX 140
WD 143

Trial 1

Promise
Spencer
Image
Uma
Guinness
Zen
Bonnie
Masher
Poppy
Audrey
Echo
Siri

Gin
Zach

Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Excellent -

Breed:

All American Dog
Dachshund

Border Collie

All American Dog
Airedale Terrier
Papillon

Irish Water Spaniel
Papillon

All American Dog

Shetland Sheepdog

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

Australian Cattle Dog

American Staffordshire Terrie

Belgian Malinois

German Pinscher

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Stephanie Spyr
Nancy Stanley Waud
Geri Hernandez
Mikko Kaishita
Julie Ann Curlee
Sharon Kihara

Lois MacDonald
Daneen Fox

Sally Nesbitt
Christy Conn
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Pat Latta

Mikako Ito

Robert Long

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent
Excused

Excused

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time:

Time:
01:07:31
01:25:44

02:00:65

03:00

Faults:

O O O O O o o o o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Interior

Place:
1 111
2 122
3 109
4 117
5 118
NQ 112
NQ 119

Trial 1

Bentley
Gear
Piper
Bug
Jenga
Faith

Copper

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

German Pinscher
Border Collie

All American Dog
German Pinscher
Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog

Beagle

A

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Valerie Schluter
Anna Lewis
Carol Carlucci
Vivian Young
Jeanne Dalzell
Janet Delatorre

Carol Waitman

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:15:81
00:21:60
00:23:10
00:42:59
00:49:53

Faults:

o O o o o o o
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Trial 1

Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018
Interior
Place:
1 123
2 116
3 129
4 110
5 108
6 101
7 120
NQ 106
NQ 125

Trista Jayne
FiFi

Favor
Abby

Lyra

Shady

Cole

Nike

Ella

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

Staffordshire Bull Terrier

Chihuahua

All American Dog
All American Dog
All American Dog
Papillon

Cairn Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier

Dalmatian

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Dayna Lemke
Luana Ball

Geri Hernandez
Linda Bitka
Jennifer Hsai
Daneen Fox
Anne Dove
Wendy Howard

Julie Sandoval

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:13:38
00:15:56
00:21:22
00:28:19
00:35:12
00:38:35
00:41:50

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Interior

Place:
1 139
2 127
3 128
4 137
5 131
6 133
7 126
NQ 130
NQ 132
NQ 102
NQ 136
NQ 138
NQ 115

Trial 1

Ethel
Crafty
Tana
Kirby
Faith
Peebles
Brooke
Johnnie
Jessie
Stunner
Zoe
Niko

Mazie

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731907

Advanced

Breed:
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Flat-Coated Retriever

Shetland Sheepdog

Gordon Setter
Cairn Terrier
Dachshund
Golden Retriever
Golden Retriever
Papillon
Schipperke
Siberian Husky

Cairn Terrier

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Julie Sandoval
Geri Hernandez
Aleks Woodroffe
Christy Conn
Ellen Bruck
Anne Dove
Judith Peterson
Mary Fry

Gerri Monohan
Daneen Fox
Lori Brison
JoAnn Galuska

Margaret Lieber

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:36:75
00:38:28
00:47:88
00:56:25
00:58:00
01:01:94
01:06:03

Faults:

O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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9/2/2018 Trial 1
Interior
Place: Armband: Call Name:
1 153 Image
2 149 Promise
3 148 Bonnie
NQ 144 Poppy
NQ 103 Masher
NQ 104 Zen
NQ 151 Uma
NQ 152 Audrey
NQ 140 Zach
NQ 150 Spencer
NQ 141 Guinness
NQ 142 Echo
NQ 107 Oliver
AB 147 Siri
WD 143 Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Excellent -

Breed:

Border Collie

All American Dog
Irish Water Spaniel
All American Dog
Papillon

Papillon

All American Dog
Shetland Sheepdog
Belgian Malinois
Dachshund

Airedale Terrier
Pembroke Welsh Corgi
Toy Fox Terrier
Australian Cattle Dog

German Pinscher

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Geri Hernandez
Stephanie Spyr
Lois MacDonald
Sally Nesbitt
Daneen Fox
Sharon Kihara
Mikko Kaishita
Christy Conn
Robert Long

Nancy Stanley Waud
Julie Ann Curlee
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Wendy Howard

Pat Latta

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 05:00

Time:
01:46:78
02:48:66

03:17:03

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 122
2 109
3 113
4 117
5 119
6 112
7 111
8 115

Trial 1

Gear
Piper
Utah
Bug
Copper
Faith
Bentley

Mazie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

Border Collie

All American Dog
Belgian Malinois
German Pinscher
Beagle

All American Dog
German Pinscher

Cairn Terrier

A

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Anna Lewis
Carol Carlucci
Jeanne Dalzell
Vivian Young
Carol Waitman
Janet Delatorre
Valerie Schluter

Margaret Lieber

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:18:00
00:20:88
00:28:62
00:30:47
00:33:72
00:37:75
00:51:16
01:41:28

Faults:

o O O o o o o o
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9/2/2018

Exterior

Trial 1

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1

(O B S 8}

O 00 N O

101
116
123
125
129
105
118
120
108
110

Shady

FiFi

Trista Jayne
Ella

Favor
Rosie Rae
Jenga

Cole

Lyra

Abby

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice B

Breed:

Papillon

Chihuahua

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Dalmatian

All American Dog

Toy Fox Terrier

Belgian Tervuren

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Luana Ball
Dayna Lemke
Julie Sandoval
Geri Hernandez
Wendy Howard
Jeanne Dalzell
Anne Dove
Jennifer Hsai

Linda Bitka

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30

Time:

00:04:81
00:12:56
00:12:91
00:25:59
00:25:65
00:28:53
00:37:16
00:38:22
00:42:56
01:23:59

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Exterior

Place:
1 128
2 100
3 131
NQ 130
NQ 106
NQ 141
NQ 102
NQ 138
NQ 135
NQ 132
NQ 126
NQ 139
NQ 136
NQ 127

Trial 1

Tana
Riley
Faith
Johnnie
Nike
Guinness
Stunner
Niko
Ripple
Jessie
Brooke
Ethel
Zoe

Crafty

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731907

Advanced -

Breed:

Flat-Coated Retriever

Beagle

Gordon Setter
Golden Retriever
Toy Fox Terrier
Airedale Terrier
Papillon

Siberian Husky
Smooth Fox Terrier
Golden Retriever
Dachshund
Dalmatian
Schipperke

All American Dog

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Aleks Woodroffe
Patti Garcia
Ellen Bruck
Mary Fry
Wendy Howard
Julie Ann Curlee
Daneen Fox
JoAnn Galuska
Debby Wheeler
Gerri Monohan
Judith Peterson
Julie Sandoval
Lori Brison

Geri Hernandez

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 02:30

Time:
00:58:75
01:09:56

01:19:63

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018
Exterior
Place:
1 153
2 149
3 144
4 148
5 150
6 133
NQ 107
NQ 103
NQ 140
NQ 151
NQ 104
NQ 145
NQ 146
NQ 152
AB 147
WD 143

Trial 1

Image
Promise
Poppy
Bonnie
Spencer
Peebles
Oliver
Masher
Zach
Uma
Zen
Scout
Gin
Audrey
Siri

Danne Jo

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Excellent -

Breed:

Border Collie

All American Dog
All American Dog
Irish Water Spaniel
Dachshund

Cairn Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Papillon

Belgian Malinois
All American Dog

Papillon

Pembroke Welsh Corgi

American Staffordshire Terrie

Shetland Sheepdog
Australian Cattle Dog

German Pinscher

Judge: Judith Guthrie

Handler:

Geri Hernandez
Stephanie Spyr
Sally Nesbitt

Lois MacDonald
Nancy Stanley Waud
Anne Dove

Wendy Howard
Daneen Fox

Robert Long

Mikko Kaishita
Sharon Kihara
Elizabeth G. Chilton
Mikako Ito

Christy Conn

Pat Latta

Robyn Harrel

Qualified:
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ
Absent

AlS - Absent In Season

Max Time: 04:00

Time:

01:03:00
01:39:41
01:42:03
02:51:13
03:43:69
03:44:84

Faults:

O O O O O O O o o o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Buried

Place:
1 109
2 115
3 114
4 122
5 118
6 119
7 121
8 111
9 112
10 117

Trial 1

Piper
Mazie
Figaro
Gear
Jenga
Copper
Logan
Bentley
Faith

Bug

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Belgian Tervuren
Border Collie
Belgian Tervuren
Beagle

All American Dog
German Pinscher
All American Dog

German Pinscher

A

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:

Carol Carlucci
Margaret Lieber
Jan McAninch
Anna Lewis
Jeanne Dalzell
Carol Waitman
Kathy Clark
Valerie Schluter
Janet Delatorre

Vivian Young

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:54
00:05:37
00:07:87
00:08:50
00:11:94
00:12:13
00:12:41
00:17:22
00:20:32
00:42:72

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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9/2/2018 Trial 1
Buried
Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 108 Lyra

2 125 Ella

3 123 Trista Jayne

4 126 Brooke

5 110 Abby

6 101 Shady

7 120 Cole

8 127 Crafty

9 105 Rosie Rae

NQ 116 FiFi

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice B

Breed:

All American Dog
Dalmatian

Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Dachshund

All American Dog
Papillon

Cairn Terrier

All American Dog

Toy Fox Terrier

Chihuahua

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Jennifer Hsai
Julie Sandoval
Dayna Lemke
Judith Peterson
Linda Bitka
Daneen Fox
Anne Dove
Geri Hernandez
Wendy Howard

Luana Ball

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time:

00:04:57
00:07:25
00:08:57
00:13:88
00:18:57
00:21:13
00:28:03
00:33:47
00:56:17

Faults:

o O O o o o o o o o
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Armband: Call Name:

9/2/2018

Buried

Place:
1 102
2 133
3 128
4 136
5 129
6 135
7 131
8 130
9 139
10 140
NQ 138
NQ 141
NQ 134
NQ 132

Trial 1

Stunner
Peebles
Tana
Zoe
Favor
Ripple
Faith
Johnnie
Ethel
Zach
Niko
Guinness
Tippet

Jessie

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Advanced -

Breed:

Papillon

Cairn Terrier
Flat-Coated Retriever
Schipperke

All American Dog
Smooth Fox Terrier
Gordon Setter
Golden Retriever
Dalmatian

Belgian Malinois
Siberian Husky

Airedale Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Golden Retriever

Judge: Patti Garcia

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Anne Dove
Aleks Woodroffe
Lori Brison

Geri Hernandez
Debby Wheeler
Ellen Bruck
Mary Fry

Julie Sandoval
Robert Long
JoAnn Galuska
Julie Ann Curlee
Becky Lynn

Gerri Monohan

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Max Time: 03:00

Time:

00:14:50
00:19:50
00:23:56
00:25:22
00:39:65
00:40:63
00:41:97
00:42:62
00:43:00
01:13:53

Faults:

O O O O O O o o o o o o o o
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9/2/2018 Trial 1

Buried

Place: Armband: Call Name:

149 Promise

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731907

Excellent - Judge: Patti Garcia

Breed: Handler: Qualified:

All American Dog Stephanie Spyr

Max Time:

Time:

Faults:

0
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9/2/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place: Armband: Call Name:

1 118
2 112
3 115
NQ 113
AB 138

Jenga
Faith
Mazie
Utah

Niko

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice

Breed:

Belgian Tervuren
All American Dog
Cairn Terrier
Belgian Malinois

Siberian Husky

A

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:
Jeanne Dalzell
Janet Delatorre
Margaret Lieber
Jeanne Dalzell

JoAnn Galuska

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:11:41
00:19:31

00:23:47

Faults:

0

o O o o
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9/2/2018 Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:

1

2

3
NQ
NQ
NQ
AB

Armband: Call Name:

101 Shady

110 Abby

124 Frasier

123 Trista Jayne
131 Faith

126 Brooke
125 Ella

Scent Work Results
Ventura County Scent Work Club

Event: 2018731907

Novice B

Breed:

Papillon

All American Dog
Chinese Crested
Staffordshire Bull Terrier
Gordon Setter
Dachshund

Dalmatian

Judge: Mia MacCollin

Handler:
Daneen Fox
Linda Bitka
Judith Peterson
Dayna Lemke
Ellen Bruck
Judith Peterson

Julie Sandoval

Qualified:

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time:
00:05:06
00:32:03

00:51:75

Faults:

o O o o o o o
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9/2/2018

Trial 1

Handler Discrimination

Place:
1
2

NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Armband: Call Name:

100
150
104
151
128
102
103
134
139
146

Riley
Spencer
Zen
Uma
Tana
Stunner
Masher
Tippet
Ethel

Gin

Scent Work Results

Ventura County Scent Work Club
Event: 2018731907

Advanced - Judge: Mia MacCollin
Breed: Handler:

Beagle Patti Garcia
Dachshund Nancy Stanley Waud
Papillon Sharon Kihara

All American Dog Mikko Kaishita
Flat-Coated Retriever Aleks Woodroffe
Papillon Daneen Fox

Papillon Daneen Fox

English Springer Spaniel Becky Lynn
Dalmatian Julie Sandoval

American Staffordshire Terrie Mikako Ito

Max Time: 03:00

Qualified: Time:
Qualified 00:17:34
Qualified 00:24:53
NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

NQ

Faults:

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
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